AK4x6
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  1/3  Edition: 16 29  1.6-30 E
Spool valve
Flange construction
◆◆ pneumatically operated
◆◆ 4/2-way impulse valve
◆◆ 4/3-way with spring centred mid position
◆◆ 4/2-way with spring reset

 In mechanical control head integrated. Actuation by pressing the pin
SEALING MATERIAL  ​
NBR or FKM (Viton) as standard, choice in the type code
STANDARDS  ​
Mounting interface ISO 4401-03
Contamination
efficiency
ISO 4406
SURFACE TREATMENT  ​
◆◆ The valve body is painted with a two component paint
◆◆ The pneumatic actuation, the cover and the socket head screws
are zinc coated
INSTALLATION NOTES  ​
Mounting type Flange mounting
4 fixing holes for
socket head screws M5 x 45
Mounting position Any, preferably horizontal
Tightening torque MD = 5,2 Nm (screw quality 8.8,
zinc-coated) Fixing screws
Note! The length of the fixing screw depends on the base
material of the connection element.
ACCESSORIES  ​
Fixing screws Data sheet 1.0-60
Threaded subplates Data sheet 2.9-30
Multi-station subplates Data sheet 2.9-60
Horizontal mounting blocks Data sheet 2.9-100
Technical explanations Data sheet 1.0-100
Hydraulic fluids Data sheet 1.0-50
Filtration Data sheet 1.0-50
AK4x6
www.wandfluh.com  Illustrations are not binding  Data subject to change  3/3  Edition: 16 29  1.6-30 E
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS  ​
p = f (Q) Performance limits
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 Q [l/min]
K0518
p [bar]
D64 D63 Z60 J60
D61
D62
D65
​ ​
QL = f (Q) Leakage volume-flow characteristics
 per control edge
150
120
90
60
30
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 p [bar]
K0519
Q [cm3/min]
D63
J60/Z60/D61/D62/D64/D65
​ ​
Δp = f (Q) Pressure drop volume-flow characteristics
35
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 Q [l/min]